

Order No. 24 dated 11-12-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Hazira for petitioner is filed.

Petitioner is directed to filed compliance under section 9(2) of Arbitration and conciliation Act, 1996.

To 03-02-2025 compliance under section 9(2) of Arbitration and conciliation Act, 1996 by the petitioner till date, id, the petition stands disposed of.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge I/C
(WB00954)