

**Misc Case (Arb.) 34/2020**

**Order No. 25 dated 03-02-2025/04-02-2025**

Today is fixed for compliance u/s 9(2) of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 by the petitioner till date, I/d the petition shall be disposed of.

Petitioner files an extension petition.

As per resolution of the local Bar, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.03.2025 for compliance u/s 9(2) of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 by the petitioner till date, I/d the petition shall be disposed of.

Interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

District Judge  
(WB01129)