

Order No. 28 dated 24-06-2025

Today is fixed for compliance under section 9(2) of Arbitration and conciliation Act, 1996 but the petitioner as last chance till date, i/d, the petition stands disposed of.

Hazira for petitioner is filed along with time petition.

Time prayer for the petitioner is heard, considered and hence allowed.

To 24-07-2025 for compliance under section 9(2) of Arbitration and conciliation Act, 1996 positively.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge
(WB01129)